
Motu Moana Green Bay Venturers  2025  Term 4 7.00pm-8.30pm    www.motumoanagreenbayscoutgroup.org 

Date Activity Location Organiser Notes 

Mon 6th October 
7.00pm-8.30pm 

Planning Evening BHB Hall Everyone  

Mon 13th October 
7.00pm-8.30pm 

Sustainable Choices - Act  BHB Hall - Outside L: Arizona  
A: Claire 

Scouts inside Hall 
Planting the garden in the deck - buy materials 
beforehand. 

Mon 20th October 
7.00pm-8.30pm 

Paracard Bracelets BHB Hall  L: Katelyn 
A: Arizona 

Scouts offsite 
Bring paracord if you own any. 

Mon 27th October No Venturers Labour Weekend    

Mon 3rd November 
7.00pm-8.30pm 

Mcformal Mcdonalds New Lynn  L: Daniel  
A: Claire 

Scouts outside 
Wear formal clothes or your full uniform. Bring ditty 
bag.  

Mon 10th November 
7.00pm-8.30pm 

Powerpoint Night BHB Hall L: Jed 
A: Katelyn 

Scouts offsite 
Bring laptop or share powerpoint to Claire.  

Mon 17th November 
6.30pm-8.00pm 

Traverse - Kayaking Okahu Bay L: Claire 
A: Zeus 

Scouts inside doing movie night 
6:30 - 8:00pm 

Mon 24th November 
7.00pm-8.30pm 

Better World Badges BHB Hall - Inside L: Claire  
A: Arizona  

Scouts outside 
Theory for Kai Badge and Conservation Badge. 

Mon 1st December 
7.00pm-8.30pm 

Gun shooting TBC 
Back-up plan: Ditty Bags 

BHB Hall TBC L: Katelyn  
A: Claire 

Waiting for response on gunshooting otherwise 
making ditty bags.  

Mon 8th December 
7.00pm-8.30pm 

Devonport Meet at New Lynn Train Station  L: Arizona Scouts at west wave 
Ferry to Devonport and have picnic. Bring food.   

 
Leaders / key contacts:      Matt Shelton Venturer Leader 0212480108     mas123@gmail.com    
Toni Moffatt Group Leader 021 02916079                               Email: motumoanagreenbay@group.scouts.nz             
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